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Location

Name

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Arizona
Phoenix

Scottsdale

Tucson

California
Burbank

Loma Linda

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Mountain View

Orange

Sacramento

San Diego

San Francisco

Colorado
Engelwood

St. Joseph’s Hospital & Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Scottsdale

University of Arizona

Providence St. Joseph Medical Center

Loma Linda University Medical Center

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

University of California — Los Angeles

Children’s Hospital Los Angeles

Silicon Valley Neurogastroenterology

and Motility Center

University of California — Irvine

University of California, Davis

University of California San Diego

California Pacific Medical Center

SOFI Center for Esophageal Wellness

Physician(s) in Charge

Ross Bremner

Michael Crowell
John DiBaise

Rimma Shaposhnikov
rimma18@yahoo.com

Terence D. Lewis
Mark Pimentel
Ali Rezaie

Lin Chang
Jeffrey Conklin

Tanaz Farzan Danialifar

tdanialifar@chla.usc.edu

George Triadafilopoulos
Hooshang Meshkinpour
Juan Carlos Garcia
Amar Al-Juburi

Ravinder Mittal

William J. Snape, Jr

Reginald Bell
reg@sofisite.com

Contact Info

Technician/Nurse

602-406-6488

480-301-6990

Mary Lou Dinoffria
602-406-6770

Jeannie Stoa

crowel.michael@mayo.edu480-301-6990

520-792-1450

8182956944
8182956948

909-558-4905

tlewis@abhs.liumc.edu

310-423-6143
pimentelm@cshs.org

310-312-9276

linchang@ucla.edu

323-361-4246

650-988-7530

714-456-6745

hmishkin@uci,edu

916-734-5561

Jeannette Powers
520-792-1450 x5547

Dosie McLean
8188476999

Harlan Larsen
909-558-4668

Tess Constantino
310-423-6143

Deborah Sable
310-794-6380

Zulema Vega
323-361-4551

Nicole LaPlante
650-988-7530

Mary Highland
714-456-7636

Connie Wigen

juan.garica@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

858-552-7556

rmittal@ucsd.edu

415-600-1138

Debbie den Boer
619-543-6834

Tina Berg

Snapew@sutterhealth.org415-600-1138

303-788-7700

Kate Freeman
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Location Name

Connecticut
New Haven

Farmington

Florida
Coral Springs

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Miami

Port Charlotte

Weston

Georgia
Atlanta

Augusta
lllinois
Chicago
Chicago
Maywood
Indiana
Indianapolis

Indianapolis

lowa
lowa City

Kentucky
Louisville

Yale University School of Medicine

University of Connecticut Health Center

Digestive Care

Mayo Clinic at Jacksonville

University of Florida-Jacksonville

University of Miami

Florida Colon & Rectal Surgical Assoc.

Cleveland Clinic, Florida

Emory University

Georgia Health Sciences University

Northwestern University

Lurie Children's Hospital/
Northwestern University

Loyola University Medical Center

Riley Children’s Hospital

Indiana University Hospital

University of lowa

U of Louisville/Jewish Hospital

Physician(s) in Charge

Anish Sheth

David Silver

Contact Info

Technician/Nurse

203-785-4138

Peggy Kramer

Anish.sheth@vyale.edu 203-785-4138

860-679-3238

954-755-7991

dsilverm1@digestivecareonline.com

Kenneth Devault

Ron Schey

Ron.schey@jax.ufl.edu

Il Paik
Domingo Galliano
Alison Schneider

Su Bin Kim

Jennifer Christie

Jennifer.Christie@emory.edu

Satish Rao

srao@georgiahealth.edu

John Pandolfino

John Fortunato

Mukund Venu
mvenu@lumc.edu

Joseph Croffie

John M. Wo

Tom Abell

Thomas.abell@louisville.edu

904-953-2254
904-633-0797
305-689-1806
305-689-5288
941-625-1033
954-659-5646
KIMS9@ccf.org

404-778-4594

706-721-2238

312-695-4016

312-227-4592
312-227-4200

708-216-9230
708-216-2526

317-274-3774

jcroffie@iupui.edu

317-948-8137

jmwo@iupui.edu

319-384-6332
319-356-3885

502-540-1420

Laura Sinisgalli

Nora Spitzer

Randy Hopf

Maria Hernandez
Kathleen Lueck
Dawn Vickers
VICKERD2@ccf.or
Cynthia Smith
404-778-3733

Arrie Mack

Jennifer Post

Maria Jabeguero
Priscilla Villanueva

Julie Dean

Debbie Horn
317-274-3774

Marcia Gaffney

Jenny Harkins, RN
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Location Name

Louisiana
New Orleans

New Orleans

Maine
Bangor

Maryland
Baltimore

Massachusetts

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Burlington

Michigan
Ann Arbor

Minnesota
Rochester

St. Paul

Mississippi
Tupelo

Missouri
Kansas City

Kansas City

Children’s Hospital

Tulane University

Gastroenterology Clinic of Maine

Johns Hopkins Hospital

Massachusetts General Hospital

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

Brigham and Women's Hospital

VA Boston Healthcare System

Boston Children’s Hospital

Lahey Clinic

University of Michigan

Mayo Clinic

Regions Hospital

North Mississippi Medical Center

Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Children’s Mercy Hospitals & Clinics

Physician(s) in Charge

Paul Hyman
phyman@lsuhsc.edu
Robert Bulat

Jean M. Larson
Daniel E. Cassidy

Ellen Stein
Braden Kuo

Alin Botoman
Anthony Lembo
Walter W. Chan

wwchan@partners.org
Robert Burakoff

Hiroshi Mashimo
hmashimo@hms.harvard.edu

Samuel Nurko

Contact Info

Technician/Nurse

504-896-9534

504-988-2087

207-973-44288

410-955-9696

617-724-6038

617-667-3596

617-732-6389

857-203-5640
857-264-4918

617-355-6055

Samuel.Nurko@childrens.harvard.edu

Kristen Robson
Kristen.m.robson@lahey.org

William Chey

Lawrence Szarka
Adil Bharucha

Sandeep Bahadur

Samuel Pace

Ajay Basal
Bansal.aj@gmail.com

Jose Cocjin

781-744-8699
781-744-2637

734-936-4775

wchey@umich.edu

507-266-6932
507-284-2631

651-254-8600

Julie

Mary Jo Longo
410-955-9696

Janet King

Carol Huran
617-667-2135

617-732-7426
Natan Feldman

Diane Krupa

Kate Donovan
617-355-6416

Grace Terrio

Jason Baker
734-936-7379

Shelly Olson
507-284-2141

Donna Hamstad

Sandeep.x.bahadur@healthpartners.com

662-680-5565

816-861-4700

Claire Harrelson
662-377-5792

Earnestine Oligobu

816-861-4700x57741

816-234-3016
816-234-1553

Donnita O’Guin-Spickler
816-234-3708
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Location Name
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis

Nebraska
Omaha

New Hamphsire

Lebanon

New Jersey

New York
Bronx

Manhattan

Mineola

New York City

New York City

New York City

New York City

New York City

New York

New York

New York

Plattsburgh

Rochester

Barnes-Jewish Hospital
Washington University Medical School
Saint Louis University

Cardinal Glennon Children's Medical Center

Creighton University Medical Center

Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center

Capital Health Medical Center- Hopewell

Montefiore Medical Center

Office of Arnon Lambroza, MD

Winthrop University Hospital

Columbia University

Lenox Hill Hospital, Northwell Health

Mount Sinai School of Medicine

NYU School of Medicine

Office of Barry Jaffin, MD

St. Luke’s-Roosevelt Hospital Center
Morgan Stanley Children’s Hospital
Columbia University

New York Presbyterian — Weill Cornell
Medical College, Phyllis and David

Komansky Center for Children’s Health

Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital

University of Rochester Medical Center

Physician(s) in Charge

C. Prakash Gyawali
cprakash@wustl.edu
Charlene Prather

Dhiren Patel

Contact Info

Technician/Nurse

314-454-8201
314-362-4481
314-577-8764

pratherc@slu.edu

314 577 5647

Dhiren.patel@health.slu.edu

Sumeet K. Mittal
SKMITTAL@CREIGHTON.EDU

Eric Shah
eric.d.shah@hitchcock.org

Douglas Weinstein

Aaron Tokayer
atokayer@montefiore.org

Arnon Lambroza
arnon.lambroza@gmail.com

Bhawna Halwan
bhalwan@winthrop.org

Daniela Jodorkovsky

Bani Chander Roland
broland@northwell.edu

Gina Sam

Abraham Khan

Barry Jaffin
Barry.jaffin@mssm.edu

II'J. Paik
ilpaik@chpnet.org

Julie Khlevner
jc3065@columbia.edu

Thomas Ciecierega

Paolo Fedi
paolofedi@gmail.com

Asad Ullah

402-280-4161
402-280-4278

603-650-5261

609-818-1900

718-920-4846

212-517-7570

516-663-4498
516-663-2066

212-305-6106

212-434-6278

212-659-9261

212-263-3095

212-721-2600
212-721-2600

212-523-3680
212-523-3682

212-305-5903
212-305-5903

646-962-386

518-825-4438

585-275-8619

Laura Haroian

Tamela Blacharczyk
Judy Osterman

Rebecca Welch
402-280-4161

Elizabeth Pelletier
603-650-5261

Carlton Donovan

Maureen Stampe

Angela Escobar
212-434-6278

Bella Asnis
212-241-4299

Allison Becker

Chastity DelMoral

Leslie Childs

Mary Cook
518-562-7997

Mandy Vanderhorst
(585-275-4711)
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Location Name

Stony Brook

Valhalla

North Carolina
Chapel Hill

Charlotte

Charlotte

Durham

Winston Salem

Ohio

Cincinnati

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Columbus

Columbus

Oklahoma
Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Pennsylvania
Hershey

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Stony Brook University Hospital

New York Medical College
Westchester Medical Center

University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill

Carolinas Healthcare-Charlotte

UNC School of Medicine Charlotte Campus

Levine Children’s Hospital

Duke University Medical Center

Wake Forest University

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital

Cleveland Clinic Foundation

Cleveland Clinic Foundation—Pediatrics

Rainbow Babies and Children’s Hospital

Nationwide Children’s Hospital

Ohio State University Wexner Med Ctr

Lynn Health Science Institute

University of Oklahoma Health Sci Ctr

Milton S. Hershey Medical Center

Drexel University/Hahnemann Hospital

Temple University

Physician(s) in Charge

Alexandra .Guillaume

Brad Dworkin

Yolanda Scarlett

Baha Moshiree
Martin Scobey

Jason Dranove

Contact Info

Technician/Nurse

631-444-5225
631-444-1759

914-493-7337

919-966-5599

704-355-4593
704-355-4593

704-381-6850

jason.dranove@carolinashealthcare.org 704-381-6851

Kirk Ludwig
Ludwi002@mec.duke.edu

Nyree Thorne
Kenneth Koch
Ajay Kaul

Steven Shay
Rita Steffen
Gisela Chelimksy
Carlo Di Lorenzo

dilorenc

Frances B. Horenstein

Frances.Horenstein@osumc.edu

ediatrics.ohio-state.edu

William Orr

Muhammad Adnan Altaf

Ann Ouyang

Asyia Ahmad

Henry P. Parkman

919-681-3977
919-681-1471

336-713-7777

336-716-4557

513-636-4415

216-444-1762

216-445-7564

216-844-1765 Bethany
Gisela.chelimsky@uhhs.com 216-844-1317
614-722-3456 Joy Beard

614-722-3420

614-685-7370
614-293-6255

405-949-3470

405-271-6549

717-531-8741

215-762-6072
Usa39@drexel.edu

215-707-3431

henryp@temple.edu

Grace Walker

Cindy Davis

Dawn Vickers
Jean Vestal

Tina Stockton
704-381-6850

Miriam Chitty
Teresa Fergus
Jackie Dierig

513-636-4415

Claudia Gallagher
216- 444-0780

Richard Barthelmes
Trisha Kenney

Stephanee Smith

Angie Lowe
405-271-6549

Priscilla Bernola

Claudia Myers-Brown
215-762-6220

215-707-4832
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Location Name

Philadelphia

Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh

Puerto Rico
Caguas

Rhode Island
Providence

South Carolina
Charleston

Tennessee
Chattanooga

Texas

Dallas

Dallas

El Paso

Fort Worth

Houston

Houston

Houston

Utah
Salt Lake City

Vermont
Burlington

University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh

Western Pennsylvania Hospital

Gastrolab

Lifespan’s Rhode Island Hospital
Motility Lab/Brown University/
Alpert Medical School

Medical University of South Carolina

Memorial Health Care System

Baylor University Medical Center

Children’s Medical Center Dallas

Texas Tech University Health Sciences
Center-Paul L. Foster School of Medicine

Cook Children’s Medical Center

University of Texas Health Science Center

at Houston/McGovern Medical School

The Methodist Hospital

Baylor-St. Luke’s Medical Center

University of Utah Health Sciences Center

University of Vermont Digestive Disease Ctr

Physician(s) in Charge

David C. Metz

Gary Falk

Philip Caushaj

Gines Martinez

Amanda Pressman
apressman@lifespan.org,

Amanda_pressman@brown.edu

Donald Castell

David Collins

Lawrence Schiller

Rina Sanghavi

Rina.Sanghavi@childrens.com
Richard McCallum

richard.mccallum@ttuhsc.edu

Bankole Osuntokun
B-Osuntokun@cookchildrens.org

Hani A. Zamil

hani.a.zamil@uth.tmc.edu

Gulchin A. Ergun

Reena V. Chokshi
reena.chokshi@bcm.edu

Kathryn Peterson

Stephen Willis

Contact Info Technician/Nurse

215-662-4279 Robin Obelmejias
david.metz@uphs.upenn.edu 215-349-8222

Gary.Falk@uphs.upenn.edu 215-349-8222

412-648-9845
Holly Carter

Belly Cook

412-578-4024 Shawna Salamon

pcaushaj@wpahs.org

787-743-1144 Mercedes Cruz
Gines98@yahoo.com 787-743-1010

401-793-7080
401 444-4604

Judy Lynch, RN
401 444-5038

843-876-4265 Janice Freeman
castell@musc,edu 843-876-5863

423-622-0695  Angie McHann

423-495-8599

214-820-2671
LRSMD@aol.com

Clinton Pinkley
214-820-1700

214-456-8000
fax 214-456-8006

915-545-6200
915-521-7843 Linda Sanchez
682-885-3810
682-885-1990

713-500-6677
713-704-5030

Leah Blair
Deborah Eheman

713-933-2650 Yolanda Smith
Gergun@tmh.tmc.edu 713-441-5472

713-798-0946 Beth Mercado
832-355-8869
801-581-7803 Kelly Olsen

801-585-5724

802-847-2554  Michelle Baker

Stephen.willis@VTMEDNET.org 802-847-8865

Elizabeth(Erin) Reedy

Lisa-Dawn Satterfield
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Location Name

Wisconsin

Madison University of Wisconsin

Milwaukee Medical College of Wisconsin
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital

Milwaukee Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin

Wausau Marshall Field Clinic

CANADA

Alberta

Calgary University of Calgary

Edmonton Walter C. MacKenzie Centre

British Columbia

Victoria Victoria General Hospital

Quebec

Montreal Hospital Sainte Justine-Universite Montreal
Montreal Montreal Children’s Hospital

Montreal Centre Hospitalier de L’'Universite
Hamilton McMaster University

Toronto Toronto General Hospital

MEXICO

Mexico City Mexico City General Hospital

Mexico City Centro Medico Palmas

Mexico City Laboratorio de Motilidad Gastrointestinal
Mexico City Gabinete de Fisiologia Digestiva Integral
Michoacan

Morelia Instituto de Enfermedades Digestivas
Jalisco

Guadalajara

Saltillo Centro Hospitalario La Concepcion

Contact Info

Physician(s) in Charge

Technician/Nurse

Eric Gaumnitz 608-265-0171
Arnold Wald
Benson Massey

Reza Shaker

414-456-6836

Manu Sood 414-266-6864

MSood@mcw.edu
Lisa Jones 715-847-3262
Christopher Andrews 403-210-8501

403-210-8766

Daniel Sadowski 780-407-6357
Dan.Sadowski@ualberta.ca 780-407-6357

candrews@ucalgary.ca

Gary Dewar 604-727-4200

IChristophe Faure 514-345-4931

christophe.faure@montreal.ca  514-345-6931

Dominique Levesque 514-412-4474
Dominigue.levesque@MUHC.Mcgill.ca

Pierre Poitras

Louis Wing 905-521-2100
Cheong Liu liuw@McMaster.ca
Gail Darling 416-340-3121
ail.darling@uhn.on.ca 416-340-3901
Richard Awad 52-55-50043806

52-55-5520-5239
52-55-5520-5239

Hiosadhara Eva Fernandez Velez 52-55-55258767
9doctora@aol.com 52-55-25608868

Oscar Teramoto
teramotomd@prodigy.net.mx

José Isidro Minero Alfaro 52508969
drisidrominero@hotmail.com

Jose de Jesus Herrera Esquivel  Cinthia Rosas

844-416 61 81
844-416 10 22

Rene Carrancedo
resaca@prodigy.net.mx

Sue Fregien
608-263-8285
Candy Hoffmann
414-805-3828

Lu Majeski

414-266-6864
Anna Schider

Linda Broenink
Elizabeth Cox

604-727-4200

Lyse Giguere

Sandra Kambites
514-412-4400

Josette Joubert
514-890-8356

Elizabeth Fachnie
905-521-2100 x76800

Linda Miller

Alma Santoya

Suami Fernandez Velez

Veronica Rosas Miranda

Ma Balandran
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Xalapa

Location Name

AUSTRALIA
Melbourne

BRAZIL
Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo
Piracicaba

Sao Paulo
Belo Horizonte

Notes:

Centro Medico de Xalapa

Melbourne Upper Gl Surgical Group

NUFIG — Nucleo de Fisiologia Gastrointestinal
Laboratory to Investigation in Digestive
Motility

MoDiNe- Motilidade Digestiva

e Neurogastroenterologia

Cefid Center for Digestive Physiology
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1. This registry pertains to Clinical Gl Motility Laboratories in North America that evaluate patients for a Gl motility disorder.
2. Criteria for Gl Motility Laboratory to be on this ANMS Registry of Clinical Gl Motility Laboratories:
1. Perform good quality studies —

A. Perform a minimum number each year.

For adult motility laboratories: Esophageal manometry (25-50 per year)
Esophageal pH monitoring (25-50 per year)

Anal Manometry (15-20 per year)

B. Perform according to minimal standards criteria as developed by the American Neurogastroenterology and Motility Society. See ANMS web site www.motilitysociety.org
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2. The director of the motility laboratory and has to be a member of the American Neurogastroenterology and Motility Society and dues up-to-date. This ensures getting updates on Gl Motility Testing,
including the ANMS Newsletter (The Recorder) and the journal of the American Neurogastroenterology and Motility Society (Neurogastroenterology and Motility).

3. Request to be placed on the ANMS Registry of Clinical Gl Motility Laboratories submitted to the executive director to the American Neurogastroenterology and Motility Society with their

qualifications. This can be submitted by email to admin@motilitysociety.org. These requests will be reviewed by the Clinical Practice Committee of the ANMS.
3. Procedure Abbreviations:

EM
EpH
EGG
ADM
ARM
BHT
WMC
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Esophageal manometry
Esophageal pH monitoring
Electrogastrography

Antroduodenal Manometry, including gastroduodenal manometry and small bowel manometry

Anorectal Manometry
Breath hydrogen test
Wireless motility capsule



